Illinois law.

Section 201.525  Standard Conditions for PBR 

a)	Duration.  A PBR will expire one year from the date of submittal of the complete Notification unless a continuous program of construction on this project has commenced by that time. 

b)	The construction covered by a PBR must be performed in compliance with applicable provisions of the PBR, the Act, and regulations adopted by the Board.

c)	The owner or operator of the emission unit must comply with all applicable requirements of Subpart M and the applicable PBR Subpart.

d)	The owner or operator of the emission unit must submit an updated Fee Determination for CAAPP Permit form prior to commencing operation of the proposed emission unit if there is an increase in allowable emissions over the existing permitted allowable emissions for fee purposes as a result of the construction or modification of the emission unit. 
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